
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,558,778.67 0.00 207,787.18 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 3,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,937.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 14,272.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 24,590.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,207.80 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,603,104.61 0.00 207,787.18 25,207.80 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 163,604.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 30,210.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 13,346.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

207,162.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 3,111.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 328,443.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 196,282.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 108,500.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 2,009.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

638,347.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,353,078.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 556,209.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,909,287.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 9,579.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,579.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 58,388.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 8,123.17 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,992.14 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 40,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

106,571.48 0.00 0.05 3,992.14 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 64,320.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 166,523.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 173,853.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 27,909.81 151,459.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 4,777.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 92,033.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 39,173.54 0.00 0.00 271,569.14 0.00

568,591.23 151,459.87 0.00 271,569.14 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2021 6,042,644.14 151,459.87 207,787.23 300,769.08 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2020 1,825,060.92 -44,630.90 433,755.97 50,778.78 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 63.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 983.52 -983.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,826,108.19 -45,614.42 433,755.97 50,778.78 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00

7,868,752.33 105,845.45Total Revenue Available FY 2021 641,543.20 351,547.86 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 891,081.77 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 204.07 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 891,285.84 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2021 0.00 0.00 0.00 891,286.04 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2020 0.00 0.00 62,397.30 432,560.77 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 62,397.30 432,560.77 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,738,000.00 57.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,738,000.00 57.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2021 62,397.30 1,323,846.81 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,657,647.62
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 3,375.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 71.40 0.00 2,213.03
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 150.00
1500 Reimbursements 12,416.59 0.00 26,689.14
1600 Other Local Sources 60,638.52 0.00 85,229.35
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 25,207.80
1800 Athletics 25,789.75 0.00 25,789.75
1900 School Activities 70,947.08 0.00 70,947.08

169,863.34 0.00 2,897,248.77
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 163,604.74
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 30,210.67
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 13,346.66

0.00 0.00 207,162.07
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 3,111.89
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 328,443.81
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 196,282.99
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 108,500.11
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 2,009.03

0.00 0.00 638,347.83

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,353,078.27
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 556,209.08

0.00 0.00 2,909,287.35

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 9,579.57
0.00 0.00 9,579.57

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 58,388.31
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 8,123.42
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 3,992.14
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 40,060.00

0.00 0.00 110,563.87
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 64,320.47
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 166,523.42
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 173,853.26
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 179,369.68
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 4,777.73
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 92,033.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 310,742.68

0.00 0.00 991,620.24
New Revenue Received From School Year 2021 169,863.34 0.00 7,763,809.70

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2020 135,773.19 0.00 2,895,696.03
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 63.75
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,308.03 0.00 1,308.03
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00

137,081.22 0.00 2,897,067.81

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,738,057.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 1,550.00 0.00 1,700.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,550.00 0.00 1,739,757.00

306,944.56 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2021 10,660,877.51
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